
Special Events Commission Meeting Agenda 
Tuesday, January 13, 2026 – 4:30pm 

Romeoville Recreation Center, 900 W. Romeo Road, Romeoville, IL 60446 
 

I. Introductions 
 

II. Past Event Recap 
a. Halloween Fest – Friday, October 17, 2025 
b. Dive In Movie (Hotel Transylvania) – Friday, October 24, 2025 
c. Veteran’s Day Breakfast – Monday, November 11, 2025 
d. Dive In Movie (Penguins of Madagascar) – Friday, November 14, 2025 
e. Festival of Lights Begins – Thursday, November 20, 2025 (Ends Friday, January 2, 2026) 
f. Winter Wonderland - Friday, December 5, & Saturday, December 6 (Holiday Parade) 
g. Romeoville Firefighter Local 4237 Breakfast with Santa – Sunday, December 7, 2025 
h. Zumba Toys for Tots Fundraiser – Sunday, December 7, 2025 
i. Dive-In Movie (Frozen) – Friday, January 9, 2026 

 
III. Upcoming Events 

a. Enchanted Ball (The Wickedly Enchanted Ball) – Saturday, February 7, 2026  
b. Dive In Movie – Friday, February 13, 2026 
c. BINGO Night – Friday, February 20, 2026 
d. Dive In Movie – Friday, March 13, 2026  
e. Aqua Egg Hunt – Sunday, March 22, 2026 
f. Springtide Craft Show – Saturday, March 28, 2026 
g. Hoppy Hound Egg Hunt – Sunday, March 29, 2026 
h. Nerf & Protect – Saturday, April 11, 2026 

 
IV. 2026 Founder’s Day Parade – “Rolling Through History: Route 66 Centennial Celebration” 
V. 2026 Event Dates 

VI. 2026 Entertainment Lineup - TBD 
VII. Member Reports 

VIII. Adjournment 
IX. Next meeting: April 14, 2026, at 4:30pm 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The purpose of the Special Events Commission is to solicit ideas from the commission and garner 
input to improve and enhance the Village’s special events. 


